
SP #1 - 6PM THU AUG 21 OTSEGO CO. FAIR
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Anna Borovich Forest 2 M BL 26 5 25 7 26 5 Ultimate 1

Lori & John Caloia Laker 3 M BL 24 5 23 9 24 5 Ultimate 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 3 M CL 21 5 21 10 21 10 Master 3

Casey Allen Zach 5.5 M BL 20 5 21 4 21 4 Master 4

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 6 F BL 20 8 18 10 20 8 Master 5

Susanne Sparano Remington 5 M CL 16 1 19 7 19 7 Sr. Elite 6

Carlee Allen Chase 3.5 M YL 16 5 17 2 17 2 Senior 7

Rick Dale Chippie 5 F BL 12 8 14 2 14 2 Junior 8

Mike Sauer Viper 3 M YL 13 9 13 7 13 9 Junior 9

Ron Jake 5 M YL 13 7 6 9 13 7 Junior 10

Terry Davis Jessie 3.5 m YL 10 8 11 8 11 8 Junior 11

Jean Lyle Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD 8 2 7 10 8 2 Novice 12

Andrea & Karl Jackson Reno 2 M GSP 5 2 6 6 6 6 Novice 13

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #2 - 8PM THU AUG 21 OTSEGO CO. FAIR
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Anna Borovich Forest 2 M BL 24 4 24 24 4 Ultimate 1

Lori & John Caloia Laker 3 M BL 23 7 23 8 23 8 Master Elite 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 3 M CL 21 8 21 9 21 9 Master 3

Casey Allen Zach 5.5 M BL 19 10 20 2 20 2 Master 4

Susanne Sparano Remington 5 M CL 17 10 19 8 19 8 Sr. Elite 5

Carlee Allen Chase 3.5 M YL 17 8 19 4 19 4 Sr. Elite 6

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 6 F BL 19 3 19 2 19 3 Sr. Elite 7

Ron Jake 5 M YL 10 5 8 7 10 5 Junior 8

Andrea & Karl Jackson Reno 2 M GSP 6 8 5 9 6 8 Novice 9

Jean Lyle Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD 6 6 1 5 6 6 Novice 10

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #3 - 4PM FRI AUG 22 OTSEGO CO. FAIR
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Anna Borovich Forest 2 M BL 24 10 25 4 25 4 Ultimate 1

Lori & John Caloia Laker 3 M BL 23 4 23 2 23 4 Master Elite 2

Roger Karan DaveGlasser Hershey 4 M CL 21 8 21 3 21 8 Master 3

Susanne Sparano Cooper 3 M CL 21 4 21 8 21 8 Master 4

Carlee Allen Chase 3.5 M YL 20 10 19 8 20 10 Master 5

Shelbie Briggs Dexter 1.5 M AS 20 9 20 8 20 9 Master 6

Jon Batt Teddy Bear 2 M CL/SL 19 7 20 9 20 9 Master 7

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 6 F BL 20 1 18 7 20 1 Master 8

Lisa Fontaine Tommy 4 M WH 15 1 20 1 20 1 Master 9

Casey Allen Zach 5.5 M BL 19 7 19 8 19 8 Sr. Elite 10

Dave & Kathy Frost Lily 7.5 F YL 19 1 19 6 19 6 Sr. Elite 11

Laura Meshell Murphy Bear 2 M CL/SL 18 1 18 8 18 8 Sr. Elite 12

Susanne Sparano Remington 5 M CL 16 7 18 8 18 8 Sr. Elite 13

Roger Karan DaveGlasser Sugar 6 M BL 10 9 7 5 10 9 Junior 14

Andrea & Karl Jackson Reno 2 M GSP 5 8 4 1 5 8 Novice 15

Jean Lyle Rayne 1.5 M GSD 1 2 1 1 1 2 Novice 16

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #4 - 6PM FRI AUG 22 OTSEGO CO. FAIR
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Anna Borovich Forest 2 M BL 24 10 24 6 24 10 Ultimate 1

Lori & John Caloia Laker 3 M BL 24 7 23 7 24 7 Ultimate 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 3 M CL 21 10 21 5 21 10 Master 3

Laura Meshell Murphy Bear 2 M CL/SL 20 5 20 10 20 10 Master 4

Jon Batt Teddy Bear 2 M CL/SL 20 9 20 4 20 9 Master 5

Lisa Fontaine Tommy 4 M WH 19 2 20 8 20 8 Master 6

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 6 F BL 20 7 20 6 20 7 Master 7

Casey Allen Zach 5.5 M BL 19 3 20 1 20 1 Master 8

Susanne Sparano Remington 5 M CL 17 1 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 9

Carlee Allen Chase 3.5 M YL 19 3 17 10 19 3 Sr. Elite 10

Roger Karan DaveGlasser Hershey 4 M CL 18 7 19 2 19 2 Sr. Elite 11

Shelbie Briggs Dexter 1.5 M AS 19 1 18 5 19 1 Sr. Elite 12

Dave & Kathy Frost Lily 7.5 F YL 19 1 18 2 19 1 Sr. Elite 13

Terry Davis Jessie 3.5 m YL 13 4 14 2 14 2 Junior 14

Roger Karan DaveGlasser Sugar 6 M BL 7 2 6 7 7 2 Novice 15

Jean Lyle Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD 5 7 7 1 7 1 Novice 16

Andrea & Karl Jackson Reno 2 M GSP 4 2 6 1 6 1 Novice 17

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #5 - 12PM SAT AUG 23 OTSEGO CO. FAIR
DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Anna Borovich Forest 2 M BL 25 10 24 5 25 10 Ultimate 1

Candi & Norman Brown Kady 6.5 F CL 23 8 24 7 24 7 Ultimate 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 3 M CL 21 10 21 11 21 11 Master 3

Russ Scott Spirit 5.5 M BC 21 7 18 7 21 7 Master 4

Casey Allen Zach 5.5 M BL 20 9 19 10 20 9 Master 5

Lisa Fontaine Tommy 4 M WH 20 5 19 4 20 5 Master 6

Amber Diaz Gunnar 7 M BC 19 10 18 7 19 10 Sr. Elite 7

Susanne Sparano Remington 5 M CL 17 1 19 7 19 7 Sr. Elite 8

Roger Karan DaveGlasser Hershey 4 M CL 18 10 18 4 18 10 Sr. Elite 9

Sandy & Orval Keeler Kaci 3 F CL 18 7 17 4 18 7 Sr. Elite 10

Casey Allen Chase 3.5 M YL 18 5 17 2 18 5 Sr. Elite 11

Lindsey Gingrich Indy 8 M YL 17 1 16 10 17 1 Senior 12

Natalie Jameson Triton 7 M YL 15 5 17 1 17 1 Senior 13

Ray Kopitsch Winnie 2 F BL 16 10 16 10 16 10 Senior 14

Diane Guest Sirius 3.5 M WH 16 7 16 8 16 8 Senior 15

Russ Scott Blurr 5.5 M BC 16 8 15 2 16 8 Senior 16

Mark & Amanda Berndt Tucker 2.5 M CL 16 5 16 7 16 7 Senior 17

Sue & Jim Coyle Roxie 3 F GR 15 6 16 7 16 7 Senior 18

Terry Davis Jessie 3.5 m YL 13 5 15 10 15 10 Senior 19

Sandy & Orval Keeler Averi 2 F YL 14 10 12 5 14 10 Junior 20

Diane Guest Ribbon 9.5 F WH 11 7 12 1 12 1 Junior 21

Sam Maxwell Tequila 2 M WG 7 7 6 10 7 7 Novice 22

Sam Maxwell Tonic 2 M GR 7 1 7 4 7 4 Novice 23

Jean Lyle Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD 5 9 6 8 6 8 Novice 24

Andrea & Karl Jackson Reno 2 M GSP 6 5 6 5 6 5 Novice 25

Roger Karan DaveGlasser Sugar 6 M BL 4 6 6 5 6 5 Novice 26

JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST



SP #6 - 2PM SAT AUG 23 OTSEGO CO. FAIR
JUMP 1 JUMP 2 BEST DIVISION PLACE

FIRST LAST DOG

A
G

E

SE
X

B
R

EE
D

FT IN FT IN FT IN

Anna Borovich Forest 2 M BL 26 3 9 1 26 3 Ultimate 1

Candi & Norman Brown Kady 6.5 F CL 23 11 24 5 24 5 Ultimate 2

Susanne Sparano Cooper 3 M CL 22 1 21 8 22 1 Master 3

Russ Scott Spirit 5.5 M BC 20 1 21 4 21 4 Master 4

Lisa Fontaine Tommy 4 M WH 21 2 19 10 21 2 Master 5

Roger Karan DaveGlasser Hershey 4 M CL 19 8 18 9 19 8 Sr. Elite 6

Susanne Sparano Remington 5 M CL 16 3 19 5 19 5 Sr. Elite 7

Sandy & Orval Keeler Kaci 3 F CL 18 9 18 5 18 9 Sr. Elite 8

Casey Allen Chase 3.5 M YL 17 8 16 7 17 8 Sr. Elite 9

Ray Kopitsch Winnie 2 F BL 14 7 17 1 17 1 Senior 10

Sue & Jim Coyle Roxie 3 F GR 15 7 16 8 16 8 Senior 11

Lindsey Gingrich Indy 8 M YL 16 7 16 5 16 7 Senior 12

Terry Davis Jessie 3.5 m YL 16 6 15 5 16 6 Senior 13

Natalie Jameson Triton 7 M YL 15 8 15 8 15 8 Senior 14

Diane Guest Sirius 3.5 M WH 15 1 13 7 15 1 Senior 15

Russ Scott Blurr 5.5 M BC 15 1 12 8 15 1 Senior 16

Mark & Amanda Berndt Tucker 2.5 M CL 14 5 14 8 14 8 Junior 17

Jeff & Andrea Wade Molson 1.5 M GR 14 7 14 5 14 7 Junior 18

Sandy & Orval Keeler Averi 2 F YL 13 7 12 9 13 7 Junior 19

Diane Guest Ribbon 9.5 F WH 12 8 11 5 12 8 Junior 20

Jean Lyle Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD 6 4 7 6 7 6 Novice 21

Andrea & Karl Jackson Reno 2 M GSP 6 1 6 7 6 7 Novice 22



FINALS 08/23/14 OTSEGO CO. FAIR

NOVICE FINALS    0"-9'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se

x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Sam Maxwell Tonic 2 M GR Farmington MI 8 7 9 2 Novice 1

Sam Maxwell Tequila 2 M WG Farmington MI 8 2 7 10 Novice 2

Jean Lyle Cheyenne 7.5 F GSD Gladstone MI 7 4 7 9 Novice 3

Andrea & Karl Jackson Reno 2 M GSP Escanaba MI 5 2 7 1 Novice 4

Jean Lyle Rayne 1.5 M GSD Gladstone MI 2 1 1 4 Novice 5

JUNIOR FINALS    10'-14'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se

x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Jeff & Andrea Wade Molson 1.5 M GR St. Helen MI 16 5 15 2 Senior 1

Rick Dale Chippie 5 F BL Gaylord MI 15 1 15 6 Senior 2

Diane Guest Ribbon 9.5 F WH Washington MI 11 8 12 6 Junior 3

Sandy & Orval Keeler Averi 2 F YL Stanton MI 11 6 11 6 Junior 4

SENIOR FINALS    15"-17'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se

x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Natalie Jameson Triton 7 M YL Ferndale MI 18 7 16 5 Sr. Elite 1

Sue & Jim Coyle Roxie 3 F GR Laingsburg MI 17 9 16 7 Sr. Elite 2

Lindsey Gingrich Indy 8 M YL Canadianlakes MI 16 5 17 3 Senior 3

Ray Kopitsch Winnie 2 F BL brimley MI 16 8 16 4 Senior 4

Diane Guest Sirius 3.5 M WH Washington MI 15 9 16 5 Senior 5

SENIOR ELITE FINALS    17'6"-19'11" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se

x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Susanne Sparano Remington 5 M CL Howell MI 20 4 20 7 Master 1

Amber Diaz Gunnar 7 M BC Livonia MI 20 5 20 2 Master 2

Casey Allen Chase 3.5 M YL Waters MI 17 8 18 7 Sr. Elite 3

Sandy & Orval Keeler Kaci 3 F CL Stanton MI 18 1 17 10 Sr. Elite 4

MASTER FINALS    20'-22'5" JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se

x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Susanne Sparano Cooper 3 M CL Howell MI 21 9 21 10 Master 1

Lisa Fontaine Tommy 4 M WH Eaton Rapids MI 21 5 20 9 Master 2

Russ Scott Spirit 5.5 M BC Grand Rapids MI 20 10 19 7 Master 3

Casey Allen Zach 5.5 M BL Frederic MI 20 9 20 3 Master 4

ULTIMATE FINALS    24'1" & OVER JUMP 1 JUMP 2

First Name Last Name Dog A
ge Se

x Breed City St. FT IN

C
ol

um
n1

FT2 IN2

C
ol

um
n5

D
IV

.

Pl
ac

e

Candi & Norman Brown Kady 6.5 F CL Saginaw MI 24 4 24 7 Ultimate 1

Anna Borovich Forest 2 M BL Commerce TownshipMI 22 2 22 10 Master Elite 2



FETCH-IT SAT AUG 22  OTSEGO CO. FAIR
DISTANCE

FIRST NAME LAST NAME DOG

S
TA

R
T 10' 11' 12' 13' 14' 15' 16' 17' 18' 19' 20' 21' 22'

B
ES
T PLACE

Susanne Sparano Cooper 18 x x x ox oo 21 1

Anna Borovich Forest 19 x x x oo 21 2

Jon Batt Teddy Bear 17 x x x x oo 20 3

Lori & John Caloia Maddy 17 x ox x oo 19 5

Susanne Sparano Remington 16 x x x x oo 19 4

Lori & John Caloia Laker 17 x ox oo 18

Casey Allen Zach 15 x x x x oo 18

Laura Meshell Murphy Bear 13 x x x ox ox oo 17

Carlee Allen Chase 16 x oo 16

Dave & Kathy Frost Lily 14 x x x oo 16


